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HR 6542
Bullying Prevention and Intervention Act of 2010

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Crime and Law Enforcement
Introduced: Dec 17, 2010
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.  (Dec 17, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/6542 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (4 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Dec 17, 2010

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX Dec 17, 2010

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Dec 17, 2010

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Dec 17, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred To Dec 17, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Crime and Law Enforcement

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Dec 17, 2010) 

Bullying Prevention and Intervention Act of 2010 - Amends the Omnnibus Crime Control and Safe Streets Act of 1968 to:

(1)  allow the use of juvenile accountability block grants for bullying prevention and intervention programs; (2) require the

Attorney General to establish voluntary guidelines for use by states and local governments in developing such programs;

and (3) authorize appropriations for FY2011-FY2015 for the juvenile accountability block grant program. 

Actions Timeline

Dec 17, 2010: Introduced in House
Dec 17, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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